TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Salo, LLC		110/01/2005	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vallon, LLC	
Street Address:	50 South Sixth Street, Suite 990	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55402	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78676475	VALLON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)632-4297

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: trademark@gpmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Gray, Plant, Mooty, Mooty & Bennett, P.A

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2906

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0906

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	113891-US-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberly Nute, Paralegal
Signature:	/kimberly nute/
Date:	06/26/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003568 FRAME: 0211

Total Attachments: 1

source=VALLON AssignAgmt1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003568 FRAME: 0212

Jun 22 2007 10:12AM SALO LLC

6122307299

p.2

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made and entered into as of October 1, 2005, between Salo LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company located at 1201 Harmon Place, Minnesota, Minnesota 55403, and Vallon LLC, Minnesota limited liability company located at 50 South Sixth Street, Suite 990, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402.

RECITALS

- A. Salo LLC owned and used the trademark VALLON (the "Mark") in commerce in connection with "business consulting services in the fields of finance, operations, sales management and human resources" (the "Business") and on July 22, 2005, applied to register the Mark in application Serial No. 78/676,475.
- B. On October 1, 2005, Salo LLC created a separate entity, Vallon LLC, to own and operate the Business and transferred the assets related to the Business, including the Mark, to Vallon LLC. This Assignment documenting the assignment of the Mark is for recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to evidence the transfer ownership in the Mark and the pending application.

AGREEMENT

In consideration of the above recitals, the promises set forth below, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Salo LLC transfers and assigns to Vallon LLC, all of Salo LLC 's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with all associated goodwill and all related rights, and all registrations and applications for the Mark in the United States and any foreign countries, including any renewals and extensions of the registration that are or may be secured. The provisions of this Assignment inure to the benefit of Vallon LLC, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and are binding upon Salo LLC, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

The parties have executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

SALO LLO

Amy Langer

ts: Partner

VALLON LLC

Douglas W. Ruth

Its: Managing Partner

GP:2228490 v1

PAGE 2/2 * RCVD AT 6/22/2007 11:07:55 AM [Central Daylight Time] * SVR:GPRIGHTFAX/0 * DNIS:4357 * CSID:8122307299 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-10